



\$~90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 4196/2024**

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Simran Kohli, Adv. (through vc)

versus

MAN MOHAN & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **06.08.2025**

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that mediation is not possible.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 6, 2025

vk